In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the insolvency (England

e e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

VG

27/01/2023 #212
COMPANIES HOUSE o

PRCU I T

:,v R TR '.d _—

Company details

1 |
Company number ,O_E,?ITFFITF;

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |AI| Hours Drain & Plumbing Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Alexander

Surname Kinninmonth

Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Mountbatten House

Street | Grosvenor Square
|

Post town | Southampton

County/Region I

o [s[0[1[5] [2[R[P

Country [

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Philip 00ther.liqui<!ator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Harris another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building name/numberl Mountbatten House °3§§?§$’3§éﬂ§§‘1§ el us about

Street A | Grosvenor Square another liquidator.
|

Post town | Southampton

County/Region

e [s[o[ 1[5 [2[R[P

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ife [ T2lolals

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[J Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X h [} &\\N\ \}\\\\3 \»@J’V X

Signature date

25 ol Plolals

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactrame ) jam Burrows

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name FRP Advisory Trading lelted

Address

Mountbatten House

[ Grosvenor Square

|

I Post town

Southampton -

County/Region

= [s[oli(s[ [z

Country

R

cp.southampton@frpadvisory.com
+44 (0)2381 448 200
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

|DX

[ Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

All Hours Drain & Plumbing Services Limited
Company Registered Number: 03311416

on the 16 January 2023, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. I understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name f//f//f/f O T@ng@q/ g(t&é”:_g?_

Signed \g) v{@éé/% )

Dated \(D%" j(mcm$ 2023




All Hours Drain & Plumbing Services Limited
Company Registered Number: 03311416
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2023

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Tangible Assets 86,585.67 Uncertain
Delta (60,268.23)
Deficiency ¢/d (60,268.23)
Factored Book Debts 23,549.02 Uncertain
Time Invoice Finance Ltd (18,825.00)
Deficiency c/d (18,825.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixtures and Fittings 2,055.80 NIL
Stock . 8,333.00 NIL
Inter-Company Loan 90,000.00 14,400.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 14,400.00

Signature

< ~ ~ S
PS m Date \é‘/ C)u 2023




All Hours Drain & Plumbing Services Limited
Company Registered Number: 03311416
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2023

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 14,400.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
_ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 14,400.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
' NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 14,400.00
Debts secured by ﬂdating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
14,400.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,400.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 14,400.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 14,400.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 79,093.23
HM Revenue & Customs 196,684.00
Bank / Institutions 30,771.00
Trade 14,544.21
: 321,092.44
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (306,692.44)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (306,692.44)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (307,692.44)

Signature f? ) Date ‘(:»l Ol z 2023




$0:60 £20¢ Asenuer 91 60°ST0Z "42A 10S Sdl €40 1 abed

oL < sinjeubis
. <

96°T8E'9ZY Bulfjejor seuugl 0%
00'528'81 X4t IXO ‘uopbuigy ‘anusAy 39]Iqn[ ‘aAlq UopeAouuf 589 PY1 S0ueUly 3DJ0AUT WL 001D
00'T X892 dzO3 ‘uopuo ‘Anjnod z€-£¢ 2jd ueg puejpin 00D
00'T MEZ TING ‘Bulytiom ‘peoy aguwoduled TZ pajiw (In) 2oueuld 8210AUT DGSH SOHD
7€°558'sve YUST 6X8 ‘SRSEIMBN SI3 ‘SW0lsn) 1 aNUIAY WH SWwoIsND B SNUBASY WH $OHD
09'$55’6 MAE 0ZHY ‘Xas5NS 353M ‘u0)6uILI0}S ‘a1e)ST [elasnpU] BueT Jajem ‘a6T Iun . payw salddng Jamod 0JpAH Z0HD
£V TLL0E SC6 EAD ‘AUBAOD ‘£/29 X08 Od ‘SRDIALS JpaJD) JoW0IsnD) sueg DgSH TOHD
0£°6¥50S MEZ TTNG ‘Buiiom ‘peoy aquicowled 12 N D9SH 00HD
$9°090'C S80 20d ‘a4iysdweH ‘Lanowsuiod ‘pUsyION ‘peoy Yuomsw3 q/S 30U3) SRS SOINY 09 0092
0L'¥£8'S9 HaP $10d ‘adiysdwey ‘weyale ‘piRyuolilL ‘19945 ISOM T Tl 00Qd
16'826'2 (9b 1230 ‘Aqaq “ed sseuisng 3)ign[ ‘Aemyed aauqne Z1-0T S9IAIBS JojeM wenby 00vD
¥ S$S?4ppY aweN Aoy

s1031pals) Auedwo) - g

9TYTTIEEO I2qunp pa4d3sibay Auedwo)
pajuwil] SADIALIRS Buiquinid B uleiq SINoH |Iv
pajiwiy buipel) AL0SIAPY dd



060 £207 Asenuer 91 60°S10Z "12A 108 SdI £ J0 7 abed

ainjeubis
@ S
00°0 00'0 000 buljjejol sa1ul 0

7 12101 3 J9sun 7 Joud SSaIppY swen Aoy

$10393.41Qq 1§ S9dAojdw3 - s103i1pa4) Auedwo) - 19
pajyiwiy sadIAIRs Buiquinid B utesq SINOH ||V
paytwiy buipelj A10SIApY dud




$0:60 £202 Menuer 91 60°ST0Z “43A DS SdI € 0 ¢ abed

é NM.G aimeubis

00°0 Guijjejol sauul 0

k § . ssalppy dwWwenN A3y

S1031p3a1) JBWNsuo) - s1031pasl Auedwo) - zg
9IYTITIEEO0 :1aquny palalsiboy Auedwo)
pa3iwi] SAVIAIRS Bulquinid 13 ulelq SINOH I
pajiwi buipes) AI0SIAPY dYd




50:60 £202 Atenueg g1

0102 “13A 10S SdI 140 1 3bed

R “U\% @ ﬁMv aimeubis

000'1 ’ Buijjejo] sarugz AleuipaQ

00°000'T 00t

000t 00°000'1 Aseuipio d¥Z STOS uojdwelnos ‘a.enbs 1ousAs0.D ‘B5NOH USHEGIUNOW ‘AIOSIADY d¥d 3599 uaydas i 009H

dn pajien aueys tad
iy [ejol dn pajied

saJjeys anjea
JO "ON jeuiwioN  3dAL SSA1ppY aweN Aoy

siopjoyaleys - D

9TIPITEEO 43qunp patajsibay Auedwo)
p3jiwI] SAVIAIRS Buiquinid 13 ulelq sINoH v
pajwi buipes) Aosinpy dud




